

University of North Florida UNF Digital Commons

Legislation Student Government

Spring 1-1-1998

Senate Bill SB-98S-1082 Change to the SGA Leadership Scholarship

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

Suggested Citation

Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-98S-1082 Change to the SGA Leadership Scholarship" (1998). *Legislation*. 1305.

https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/1305

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects.

© Spring 1-1-1998 All Rights Reserved



UNIVERSITY OF NORTH FLORIDA STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION



SENATE LEGISLATION

NUMBER SB -98-SA-1082

WHEREAS:

The University of North Florida Student Government Association was

established to represent the students of the University, and;

WHEREAS:

The 1991 Student Government Senate unanimously approved SB-91S-633, and:

WHEREAS:

SB-91S-633 guaranteed the funding for the Student Government Scholarships, and since 1991 the Student Government Association has rewarded A&S Fee paying student who have demonstrated a commitment to higher education and leadership with a scholarship based on criteria's set forth in the legislation, and;

WHEREAS:

The current cost of education is nearly six times as much as it was in 1991, and;

WHEREAS:

The SGA leadership scholarships have not received an increase since it establishment, while other scholarships have meet the increase, THEREFORE;

LET IT BE RESOLVED BY THE STUDENT SENATE THAT:

SB-91S-633, be amended to read: Strike: Comptroller, and \$500.00 per semester & \$1,000.00 a year. And insert: The cost of Full time enrolment per semester, not to exceed fifteen credit hours.

Respectfully submitted, Vice-President Alexander Diaz	Be it known that
Introduced by Student Senate	is hereby PASSED / VETOED on
Senate Action <u>unanimous consen</u> t	This 15 day of J. 19 19
	Signature John Carey
	Student Body President